PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

| 51 | y١ | les | ne | et | v | er | SI | 0 | ו | V | • | I | |
|----|----|-----|----|----|---|----|----|---|---|---|---|---|--|
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEV | W ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|---------------|--------------|---------------------------------|----------------|----|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PART | TY DATA | | | | |
| | | Name | | Execution Date | |
| Ross GRESLEY | | | | 02/26/2010 | |
| Richard BAKER | | | | 02/27/2010 | |
| Marion INCE | | | | 02/26/2010 | |
| Mike TURNER | | | | 02/18/2010 | |
| RECEIVING PART | Y DATA | | | | |
| Name: | Schaeffler Te | chnologies C | GmbH & Co. KG | | |
| Street Address: | INDUSTRIES | TRASSE 1-3 | 3 | | |
| City: | HERZOGEN | URACH | | | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 91074 | | | | |
| Property Application Number | | 12580522 | Number | | |
| | 51. | 12300322 | | | |
| CORRESPONDEN | CE DATA | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (212)661 | 1-8002 | | | |
| Correspondence w | | | he fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | |
| Phone: 2126618000 | | | | | |
| Email: info@Imiplaw.com | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | | | ORK 10016 | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | -203-CONV | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | ald C. Lucas | | |
| Total Attachments: | 4 | | | | |
| 501122574 | I | | | | -0 |

PATENT REEL: 024104 FRAME: 0150

source=INA-203_Assignment#page1.tif source=INA-203_Assignment#page2.tif source=INA-203_Assignment#page3.tif source=INA-203_Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,

Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co. KG a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Germany</u> receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

OFFSET ROCKER ARM ASSEMBLY FOR THRUST LOAD APPLICATIONS

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America 1) executed on or before this date, or 2) Serial No. 12/580,522 filed October 16, 2009 in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Said Assignce is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention; or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful eaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said assignee.

| Dated: 2-26-2010 | Bos appenlin | L.S. |
|------------------|---------------|------|
| | Ross GRESLEY | |
| Dated: | | L.S. |
| | Richard BAKER | |
| Dated: | | L.S. |
| | Marion INCE | |
| Dated: | | L.S. |
| | Mike TURNER | |
| Dated: | | L.S. |
| Dated: | | L.S. |

PATENT REEL: 024104 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,

Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co. KG

a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Germany</u> receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

OFFSET ROCKER ARM ASSEMBLY FOR THRUST LOAD APPLICATIONS

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America 1) executed on or before this date, or 2) Serial No. 12/580,522 filed October 16, 2009 in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention; or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said assignee.

| Dated: | | L.S. |
|-----------------|---------------|------|
| Dated: 02/27/10 | Ross GRESLEY | L.S. |
| | Richard BAKER | |
| Dated: | | L.S. |
| | Marion INCE | |
| Dated: | | L.S. |
| | Mike TURNER | |
| Dated: | | L.S. |
| Dated: | | L.S. |

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,

Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co. KG

a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Germany</u> receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

OFFSET ROCKER ARM ASSEMBLY FOR THRUST LOAD APPLICATIONS

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America 1) executed on or before this date, or 2) Serial No. 12/580,522 filed October 16, 2009 in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Said Assignce is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention; or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said assignee.

| Dated: | | L.S. |
|-------------------------|---|------|
| | Ross GRESLEY | |
| Dated: | | L.S. |
| | Richard BAK | |
| Dated: February 26,2010 | Richard BAKER Maruor Juce Marion INCE | L.S. |
| J 7 | Marion INCE | |
| Dated: | | L.S. |
| | Mike TURNER | |
| Dated: | | L.S. |
| | | |
| Dated: | | L.S. |

Our Ref: INA-203-conv Client's Ref: 6740H-10-US

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,

Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co. KG a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Germany</u> receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

OFFSET ROCKER ARM ASSEMBLY FOR THRUST LOAD APPLICATIONS

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America 1) executed on or before this date, or 2) Serial No. 12/580,522 filed October 16, 2009 in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Said Assignce is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention; or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said assignee.

| Dated: | L.S. |
|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| | Ross GRESLEY |
| Dated: | L.S. |
| | Richard BAKER |
| Dated: | L.S. |
| Dated: Z-18-10 | Marion INCE Michael S. Tunner L.S. |
| | Mike TURNER |
| Dated: | L.S. |
| Dated: | L.S. |

PATENT REEL: 024104 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 03/18/2010